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Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2020-36

law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet
levies and property tax rates as herein specified are include

submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of L
This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force an

Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

the necessary expenses of HE

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 10/16/2020 12:42:57 PM

pressly stipulated and provided for by
NDRICKS COUNTY, the property tax
d herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and

ocal Government Finance.

d effect from and after its passage and approval by the Hendricks County

Date of Adoption

Hendricks County Council

['County Council

Fund Fund Name

Code
0061

0075
0101
0124
0181
0182
0203
0205
0281

0702
0706
0790
0792
0801
0905
1151
1156

2391

2411

RAINY DAY

COIT SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION

GENERAL

2015 REASSESSMENT

DEBT PAYMENT

BOND #2

SELF INSURANCE
COUNTY WHEEL TAX
LOAN & INTEREST PAYMENT

HIGHWAY

LOCAL ROAD & STREET
CUMULATIVE BRIDGE
COUNTY MAJOR BRIDGE

HEALTH

DRAIN IMPROVEMENT
CONTINUING EDUCATION
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL

DEVELOPMENT

ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT

Adopted
Budget

$500,000
$5,000,000
$41,521,571
$746,698
$357,208
$467,750
$500,000
$1,200,000
$1,446,000

$5,923,635
$1,712,000
$3,634,184
$5,175,000
$1,618,239
$542,000
$15,000
$3,311,755

$4,107,890
$8,675,681

$86,454,611

Adopted Tax
Levy

$0

80
$17,600,000
$585,000
$341,250
$438,750

$0

$0
$1,421,400

$0

$0
$4,725,000
$3,496,500
$1,500,000
$487,500
$0

$0

$3,496,500
$0

$34,091,900

NNNYERYEZ

Adopted Tax
Rate

0.0000
0.0000
0.1805
0.0060
0.0035
0.0045
0.0000
0.0000
0.0146

0.0000
0.0000
0.0450
0.0333
0.0154
0.0050
0.0000
0.0000

0.0333

0.0000

0.3411

Fund Fund Name

Adopted Budget

Code

9500 Park Board Innkeepers Share

$414,820
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9501 ‘Food & Beverage $1,630,000
9502 Auditor's Plat Book $44,819
9503  Clerk's Perpetuation $48,000
9504 Recorder’s Perpetuatlon ' $546,310
95086 Surveyor's Perpetuatlon $1 19;764
9507 Clerks IV-D Incentwe $7;560
9508 Pre-Trial Diversions $181,500
9509 Law Enforcement ~ $7,500
9511 Sup Alternative Dispute Res ~ $75,000
9512 Youth Assistance Program ~ $70,000
9513 Assessor's Disclosure $28,926
9514 Supplemental Public Defender’s $10.000
95'15- ;'Probatlon User Fees - $246,764
9516 Juvenile Probation Fees © $20,500
9517 Substance Abuse Task Force '$80',500
9518 Home Detention $313,873
8520 Probation Community Corrections $187,767
9521 Soil & Water Grant $5,000
9523  identification Security $100,000
9524 Problem Solving Court $52,100
9525 Cb'mmunity Corféctibrié Grant ' $847040
9526 ‘?Commumty Correctlon PrOJect Income o $560,890
9527 CASA $84,500
9530 Jury Pay $40,000
9531 ‘Prosacutor IV-D Incentive $43 740
9534  Sex & Violent Offender Admm $5 700
9537 TIF Guilford/Heartland $385,740
9539 TIF Pittsboro/Steel Dynamics ' $1" 004,600
9540 TIF 70 West Commerce Park  $246,700
9541 Wheel Sur/Tax County Portlon o $688,771
9542 Tltle IV-D Incentlve 7 . ' $39 457
9546 SR267 Relinguish $1oo 000
9547 ‘TIF Westpoint/Lauth $5,000
9549 TIF Ronald Reagan North $3,000
9550 TIF Gateway ~ $3,000
9551 WDramage Apphcatlon Fees ' $230 000
9552 ==waurveyor Plot Plan $20,000
9553 Correctlonal Facmty LIT $'i 180000
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$9,678,781
Name Signature
Aye O
Caleb M. Brown Nay ]
Abstain [] abﬁeﬂt
Ave i1
S S k
Abstain []
Aye Bj
Larry R. Hesson Nay []
Abstain []
Aye =
Larry R. Scott Nay 7
Abstain []
Ave @t
Eric Wathen Nay ]
Abstain [ f
Aye O
Brad Whicker Nay ]
Abstain []
A -
ve I o
David Wyeth Ney O /—D &/){
Abstain Q| ~ 7
AN
Name Title Signature
Nancy Marsh Auditor 7” ' W
Lxepy A _
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes O No @
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No @

December 31



