ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/16/2020 12:42:57 PM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2020-36

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Hendricks County Council** that for the expenses of **HENDRICKS COUNTY** for the year ending December 31, **2021** the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **HENDRICKS COUNTY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the **Hendricks County**

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

County Council

Fund	s			
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0061	RAINY DAY	\$500,000		
0075	COIT SPECIAL DISTRIBUTION	\$5,000,000	\$0	
0101	GENERAL	\$41,521,571	\$17,600,000	
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$746,698	\$585,000	
0181	DEBT PAYMENT	\$357,208	\$341,250	0.0035
0182	BOND #2	\$467,750	\$438,750	0.0045
0203	SELF INSURANCE	\$500,000	\$0	0.0000
0205	COUNTY WHEEL TAX	\$1,200,000	\$0	0.0000
0281	LOAN & INTEREST PAYMENT	\$1,446,000	\$1,421,400	0.0146
0702	HIGHWAY	\$5,923,635	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$1,712,000	\$0	0.0000
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$3,634,184	\$4,725,000	0.0450
792	COUNTY MAJOR BRIDGE	\$5,175,000	\$3,496,500	0.0333
0801	HEALTH	\$1,618,239	\$1,500,000	0.0154
905	DRAIN IMPROVEMENT	\$542,000	\$487,500	0.0050
151	CONTINUING EDUCATION	\$15,000	\$0	0.0000
156	EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM	\$3,311,755	\$0	0.0000
391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$4,107,890	\$3,496,500	0.0333
411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$8,675,681	\$0	0.0000
		\$86,454,611	\$34,091,900	0.3411

Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)		
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	Park Board Innkeepers Share	\$414,820

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

Form 55865 ved by the S ribed by the	State Board of Accounts, 2015 Department of Local Government Finance	Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/16/2020 12:42:57 PM
9501	Food & Beverage	\$1,630,000
9502	Auditor's Plat Book	\$44,819
9503	Clerk's Perpetuation	\$48,000
9504	Recorder's Perpetuation	\$546,310
9506	Surveyor's Perpetuation	\$119,764
9507	Clerks IV-D Incentive	\$7,500
9508	Pre-Trial Diversions	\$181,500
9509	Law Enforcement	\$7,500
9511	Sup Alternative Dispute Res	\$75,000
9512	Youth Assistance Program	\$70,000
9513	Assessor's Disclosure	\$28,926
9514	Supplemental Public Defender's	\$10,000
9515	Probation User Fees	Address of the second second
9516	Juvenile Probation Fees	\$246,764
9517	Substance Abuse Task Force	\$20,500
9518	Home Detention	\$80,500
9520	Probation Community Corrections	\$313,873
9521	Soil & Water Grant	\$187,767
9523	Identification Security	\$5,000
9524	Problem Solving Court	\$100,000
9525	Community Corrections Grant	\$52,100
9526	Community Correction Project Income	\$847,040
9527	CASA	\$560,890
9530	Jury Pay	\$84,500
	Prosecutor IV-D Incentive	\$40,000
	Sex & Violent Offender Admin	\$43,740
	the second secon	\$5,700
	TIF Guilford/Heartland	\$385,740
	TIF Pittsboro/Steel Dynamics	\$1,004,600
	TIF 70 West Commerce Park	\$246,700
	Wheel Sur/Tax County Portion	\$688,771
	Title IV-D Incentive	\$39,457
	SR267 Relinquish	\$100,000
1 A	TIF Westpoint/Lauth	\$5,000
and the second second	TIF Ronald Reagan North	\$3,000
	FIF Gateway	\$3,000
	Orainage Application Fees	\$230,000
	Surveyor Plot Plan	\$20,000
9553 (Correctional Facility LIT	\$1,180,000

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

December 31

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/16/2020 12:42:57 PM

		\$9,078,781
Name		Signature
Caleb M. Brown	Aye Nay Abstain	alosent
David Cox	Aye Aye	120Cd
Larry R. Hesson	Aye g d Nay □ Abstain □	Jany R. Hell
_arry R. Scott	Aye P Nay Abstain	Lang Refett
Eric Wathen	Aye Nay Abstain	5/1/
Brad Whicker	Aye Nay Abstain	absent
David Wyeth	Aye Nay Abstain	Dort C'Wyd
TTEST		
Name	Title	Signature
ancy Marsh	Auditor	Nancy S. Marsh
		ssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes No e a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes No